Roll Call Number					Agenda Item Numbe		
Date April	4, 2022	2					
	AS				DINTMENT OF CHAD BENTZINGER E DES MOINES SKYWALK COMMITTEE		
					he Des Moines Municipal Code creates a five member stablished under Section 102-322 of the Des Moines Municipal		
					walk Association may nominate a person for a position on the e of a business which owns a skywalk corridor; and,		
	ide Insu	rance, a	busines		walk Association has nominated Chad Bentzinger an employee as a skywalk corridor for a new appointment to fill the position		
WI	HEREA	S, the n	ominee	is subjec	ct to approval by the City Council.		
NC Iowa, as fol		EREFO	RE, BE	IT RES	SOLVED , by the City Council of the City of Des Moines,		
1.	the bus		oresenta	tive qua	that Chad Bentzinger, as an employee of Nationwide, meets diffications for appointment to a three-year term as a member of		
2.	That C	had Ben	tzinger	is hereby	y appointed to the Skywalk Committee.		
Moved by _	to adopt; Seconded by						
FORM API	PROVE	D:					
/s/ Thow Thomas G. Assistant C	Fisher J	ſr.	<u>r Jr.</u>				
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE		
COWNIE			-		I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said		
BOESEN							
GATTO SHEUMAKER		2			City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among		
MANDELBAUM					other proceedings the above was adopted.		
VOSS					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.		
WESTERGAARD							
TOTAL							
MOTION CARRIED	•		API	PROVED			
			1	Mayor	City Clerk		